SAINT JOHN THE BAPTIST CATHOLIC SCHOOLS
2017-2018 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION 2017-2018 PER STUDENT PER YEAR
Regular Tuition (Zrades K-5) ......ccccceriiirienieniieieienieeeeeie st eeeennens $6,924.00 + fees
Regular Tuition (Zrades 6-8) .......c.ccevvirieierienieeieiesiieeeeeneeseeeesse e eenensens $7,178.00 + fees
***Non-Catholic, non-participating Catholic***

Catholic Tuition (Zrades K-5) .....ccccceviiirieriinieieierieeeeesie et eeeennens $5,540.00 + fees
Catholic Tuition (Zrades 6-8) ......c.cevvieriieriieeriiieeiie ettt eiee e $5,789.00 + fees

***Upon completion of Catholic Tuition application and approval***

Pre-KiNderZarten .......coeeeuirerieieiriesieieieieete ettt $3,282.00 + fees (PK4-4 days)
$4,167.00 + fees (PK4-5 days)

Financial Aid Assistance

Need based financial aid is available for financial hardship and special circumstances for students in
kindergarten through 12" grade. Applications are available online at https://online .factsmgt.com/signin/3G31V.
Completed financial assistance forms, a copy of your 2016 Federal tax return 1040 or 1040A, and any additional
supporting documentation must be submitted to FACTS Grant and Aid Assessment (FGAA) by March 31, 2017.
APPLICATIONS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE MUST BE COMPLETED EACH AND EVERY YEAR.

FGAA will review all applications. All requested information is kept confidential. All required
information must accompany the form or it will not be considered. The analysis and award process typically
takes 45 days. Upon completion of the analysis, each family will be contacted as timely as possible by mail.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Registration Fee
For returning students, a $100.00 non-refundable registration fee is due upon registration/re-registration.
($50.00 registration fee; $50.00 will be applied to the general fee.)

General Fee

The following are the General Fees, which includes: middle school learning enrichment programs,
elementary literacy program, lunchroom/playground supervision, technology/computer lab fees, fine arts, and
yearbook.

PreSChOO] .....ooveeieeieceee e $225.00
Grades K—5.. ..o $350.00
Grades 6—"T ..ooeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $605.00
(€ T (S TR $655.00 (inc. graduation fees)

Tuition

Saint John the Baptist Catholic Schools will use a tuition management system, FACTS, for all tuition
collection. General fees and tuition will be added together and divided into 11 monthly payments beginning in
June and ending in April. Full payments made by June 15,2017 will receive a $100 discount per family.



K —5th Grade

Regular Tuition

Catholic Tuition

Registration fee $100.00 $100.00
Tuition $6.,924.00 $5,540.00
General fee balance $300.00 $300.00
Gen'’l fee plus tuition $7.,224 .00 $5,840.00
Monthly Breakdown

June through March $656.75 $530.95
April $656.50 $530.50
6—"7th Grade Regular Tuition Catholic Tuition

Registration fee $100.00 $100.00
Tuition $7,178.00 $5,789.00
General fee balance $555.00 $555.00
Gen'’l fee plus tuition $7,733.00 $6,344 .00
Monthly Breakdown
June through March $703.00 $576.75
April $703.00 $576.50
8th Grade Regular Tuition Catholic Tuition
Registration fee $100.00 $100.00
Tuition $7,178.00 $5,789.00
General fee balance $605.00 $605.00
Gen'’l fee plus tuition $7,783.00 $6,394.00
Monthly Breakdown
June through April $707.55 $581.30
April $707.50 $581.00
Preschool 4 Preschool 4
4 day tuition 5 day tuition
Registration fee $100.00 $100.00
Tuition $3,282.00 $4,167.00
General fee balance $175.00 $175.00
Gen'’l fee plus tuition $3.457.00 $4.,342.00
Monthly Breakdown
June through March $314.30 $394.75
April $314.00 $394 .50




